



## **General sales conditions Yonex Dutch Open**

By paying the entrance fee, the visitor agrees to the following conditions:

- Depending on the corona measures in force during the Yonex Dutch Open, specific requirements may be imposed on access to Maaspoort Den Bosch. Think, for example, of 'testing before access' if you have not yet been fully vaccinated or a check on vaccination via the corona check app. Up-to-date information about this will be communicated in advance of the event.
- ✓ If the Yonex Dutch Open as a whole is canceled for whatever reason, 100% of the entrance fee will be reimbursed or the ticket can be used for the next edition of the Yonex Dutch Open.
- ✓ The organization of the Yonex Dutch Open Badminton cannot be held liable in the event of cancellation, discontinuation, not playing or not completing a match. The costs of the entrance fee will not be reimbursed.
- ✓ The organization of the Yonex Dutch Open Badminton reserves the right to change starting times of parts in the program.
- ✓ Damage suffered in the sports hall cannot be recovered from the organization of the Yonex Dutch Open Badminton.
- √ The organization of the Yonex Dutch Open Badminton cannot take responsibility for minors.
- ✓ Persons who cannot be held responsible for their own actions must be accompanied by an attendant who is responsible for these persons.
- ✓ Visitors who disrupt the event in any way, cause damage or personal injury, will be held personally liable for this.
- ✓ The organization of the Yonex Dutch Open Badminton reserves the right to deny individuals or organizations access to the sports hall in advance without stating reasons.
- ✓ Visitors are obliged to follow all instructions on (warning) signs and instructions from the organization of the Yonex Dutch Open Badminton.